

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 1108/2006 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2003 in CRLR No. 398/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

G. RADHA KRISHNA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from surrendering and c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is Appln.(s) for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

granted for producing the surrender certificate. List on a miscellaneous day

immediately after the surrender certificate is filed.

R. BHATIA )

( RAVI P. VERMA )

( RADHA

MASTER

COURT MASTER

COURT