

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1440/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2003 in CRLR No. 398/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. RADHA KRISHNA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master